

GCCCD Vision and Mission Statement

Vision: Transforming lives through high-quality education programs and services that meet the needs of the diverse communities we serve.

Mission: The Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District provides high-quality, equitable learning opportunities to eastern San Diego County and beyond. We prepare students to meet changing community and workforce needs, while advancing social justice and economic mobility.

Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness Council
January 19, 2023, Meeting Agenda
Meeting @ 1:00 pm- 2:30pm
Location: HyFlex
Zoom Meeting/ Cuyamaca E-106

Members Present					
Chair: Director of Public Safety	Nicole Conklin		Academic Senate Representative – CC	Manuel Mancillas- Gomez	
Dean-Student Affairs – Cuyamaca	Lauren Vaknin		Academic Senate Representative – GC	Pearl Lopez	
Dean-Student Affairs- Grossmont	Sara Varghese		Classified Senate Representative – GC Classified Rep - CC	Elaine Adlam Rafael Ayala	
GCCCD/ Sheriff's Office Sergeant	Jerry Jimenez		Director-Facilities Planning, Dev. & Maintenance	Ken Emmons	
GCCCD/Sheriff's Office Deputy	Deputy on Duty		Director-Campus Facilities – CC	Francisco Gonzalez	
CAPS Specialist on duty	TBD		Director-Campus Facilities – GC	Loren Holmquist	
Cuyamaca EPC Representative Chair or Co-Chair	Nicole Salgado		Director-Communications and Public Information	Michele Clock	
Grossmont EPC Representative Chair or Co-Chair	Jeff Lehman		Administrators Association Rep	Gaby Avila Garcia	
Public Safety Compliance			Student Representatives GC and CC	Sasha Reva Courtney Etnyre	
Extended Cabinet Rep	TBD		Recorder: Public Safety Administrative Support	Cheyenne Castellanos	

Item	Discussion
1. Review of BP 3520 and	
AP 3520	
2. Review of BP 3530 and	
AP 3530	
PST Recommendations	
Next Meeting- February 16 th	